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TABULATION

TOTAL LIVING--------=------- 2000 SF.
GARAGE-------------------- 385 SF.
ENTRY PORCH--------------- 64 SF.
N R 104 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 2553 SF.
OPT. 3-CAR GARAGE —------- - 203 SF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 2156 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 12" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------- -~~~ 1 PeF
CELINGS — ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - == — ==~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CELINGS  -----mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= == -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ ——----- =~~~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE:  —------ -~~~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~  ~—~ """ oo- 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——--mmmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ——-mmmommmmeee 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @-200 20!-000 OVER 022

2:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 le 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND_ INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———mmmm- 1

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  ------—-——=—==- B

4. BULDING TYPE: ——-----mm- - vEB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICAHON +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

[T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 1327 - MI2271.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
N/A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST EERO- R2I©.2.1- FBCR2D232
BE 5CLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN NET CLEAR OFNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS
I 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB | ¢1105 | HEIGHT 22' X NET THAN 51 SGFET
CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH | MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225.1 27 1/2" = BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
6113 SGFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"
- . MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
erps |63 H X 3T WUDW | eMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
SIZE BE- 5 5GFT
NOTE: SH25 SH25
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o002, COMMUNITY NAME

FLORIDA SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’%n. These plans, ideas and dss\'{gnﬁ are not to be copied
N ro

4| rEvISIONS BY

)

5[ os-te-to JF

1 2.

LR

3 g

Q1 of

bl

v fi g

roy w

I %ﬁ

¢ (- e

£ Z=533¢

853:5

T HiH
W
o =
w 6§§
¥ 580
Eggou
2P s
u.m'-ogln
Oms_p
Z2slg
GESS G
EEO§§
05912
<uwowon

uare

HOMES

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES S(1Parl<

1966
MARGATE I

DATE ©4-05-2017

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAWN RDC

JoB N/A

SHEET

03AB

OF o© SHEETS

gri
© coPTRGHT 2012 or changed in ang manmner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~~~ ===~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === -====---- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - -~ - —— - =~ 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PsF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PoF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--- === =--~- 5 PsF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmeemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —=--=-----~ — 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —---------~- - 10 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE:  —---------~- - 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~""°°C - 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——-oomo oo 20 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= - === === = ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©-200 221-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ——mmmm- i

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~ -—---—-——-———-- B

4. BULDING TYPE: —------mom-o v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICAHON +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -~ - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[XXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@|
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

([T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. 2 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI221.2

1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
N/A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST EERO- R3IQ2.1- FBCR2023
BE S0LID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN NET CLEAR OPNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS
13/8' IN THICKNESS, S0LID OR HONEYCOMB | g1pr, | HEIGHT 32" X NET | THAN 5.1 SGFT
CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225. 27 12" = BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OFNG. WIDTH
&9 5GFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"
- - MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
ops |63 H X 3T WUDW | EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
SIZE BE- 5 5GFT
NOTE, SH25 SH25
— S A il  IGANNNNARNARARRRNRNNG]] GINANNRNANARNRRANNAES
o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS % H comcos RiSH =
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING L LANA H “wic 1xH
NOT MORE THAN 44'™MIN. AFF - 1 e4cle - Loy car2H
v T . -
R3102 - FBCR (2023) ¥ [-1440] g ] | 9 I=H
L 8/0 X B/0 S5GD. E M. BR. | "y RIS
. IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE L H } 94 cLG ‘ Mz
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING | B (eI | (OPT. TRAY) ‘ \ E
15 LOCATED LESS® THAN 24"'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR HEH } ; ¢ |H
AND GREATER THAN 12' FINISHED GRADE MUST H | | =
CcOoMPLY H Lo 4 <ﬂ , -
H 0 el «NEE sPACE
WITH FBCR 3122 g 7 < ) e
RECESSED PR E ) AR L\E
SHOUER - sLoPE  — 8ILL @ BHOWER H # 4) X
FLOOR EDGE - ; L4 ) %
g D IS 3B
1T H TLE SHUR SEAT - [Z —EXTEND SHUR H FAMILY . B
quzs | Saeesmeae : sicls 8/ N\l O
H | 7R, H
FLOOR PLAN = OPT. IT'H. —FULL HGT. GLS.
17" H. TILE SHWR SEAT - H L | TILE sEAT- ENCL. ¢ 2/&6 @
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EXTEND SHWR SEAT v
CMU BASE BEYOND H L V]
CURB X FRAE = DD INsULATION { ! Q/GB Bl
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12'e CLG. 14401 12'e PER DTL /1@ H
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e éLééK e/oXV/© OHGRDR.
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\C

BEDROOM 4 OFT.

V8"=1'=-@" (NIX171) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "AY/'B’

1/8"=1'-@" (MXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
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T~
[-1440]
™
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]
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-
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[ -
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= H
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NOTE: $EE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR

FLOORING INFO

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------- -~~~ 1 PeF
CELINGS — ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - == — ==~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CELINGS  -----mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= == -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ ——----- =~~~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE:  —------ -~~~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~  ~—~ """ oo- 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——--mmmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: === === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ——-mmmommmmeee 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @-200 20!-000 OVER 022

2:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 le 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

EERO- R21©.2.1- FECR2223

BE 90LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN

NET CLEAR OPNG.

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS

WIND_ INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———mmmm- 1

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  ------—-——=—==- B

4. BULDING TYPE: ——-----mm- - vEB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICAHON +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

[T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 1327 - MI2271.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
N/A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

13/8' IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB | o1 |LEIGHT 32° X NET | THAN 571 SQFT
CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225.1 27 1/2" = BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
6119 SGFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"
- - MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
SH25 2‘3 H. X 37" W WPW | eMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OFNG. SHALL
ZE BE- b 5QFT +]337
NOTE: -1440 [-440]
*  ALL EMERGENCT ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS | e N szzﬁwmummm = GIRRRRNRRRRRRRNNE NENRRRRRRNA! — O
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1] ] 1 I 1 Bl  [13]
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING P D — LT o
NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- L LANA| H ””:"T‘I: ””:”7‘ oA
R3102 - FBCR (2223) ' gicla | L _WiC. 2H L_WIC. vH
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1 ! . Jl -
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AND GREATER THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST H-'B-; \ \ B \ . H
COMPLY g | | g | g
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SHoUER - slorE — SILL ® SHOWER H A F- A j L~ —H
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H 34 Cla. Sl @ A Sr
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~ECESSED ﬁfLRAME H j 1 8 GLS. ENCL. ABV.
sfggge- SLOPE  —| = | DD INSULATION —= 1 j i *’/6> BR 3 e M BA GQT[GN
FINISH FLOOR oPT|prY IPAR N m} M 9'4 C'LC:. = 1/8"=1"-@" (NX17) 1/4"=1"-0" (22X34)
A -
— Y + SE= o e — 2 a
SECTION CAF 2D+ Hr Tl 9y | ] mesH -
— 94 ClG. : /5 =
T J@ K<z g
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H ‘ ToR 14" N 5 H
H ! [ ) éa\ — 26 H- 26 H oPTIoNAL |
H o IIIoCoottIiT PR — H casotuB |
H (3o /s e b i
H uil ¥ 1 DW — -l TANKLESS
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oo () = DISF. RiSH HYRC E ) OFT. 2868
B N T DR ] - - FBG DR
H 34[CLG.| ¥ < T ! BR. 2 E 4
H = [ e Exero | |[SCL o2y : 94 cla. =
= ,LCWE;AEEBE\E: i +|[FFRAMEDI218 %1 Q 9] o
H s w o}
= J—'E = L 8|[PFEN— T DROP || Q 4 L
= ] DRYER H riL + = =1 i i 4 CHG i ¥ ) V]
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H ‘ H fe —u ; e —— =
& ; RECESS— H F%k:ﬁ Oazi =k 2/8 uHH N <:>55
H | FLUMB. & ol @ L UTILL 1 eC CURB B n f H
B | 1L Tl o || R-1l INSULATION fTE ' BOLLARD H
5] By [T BOLLARD H L UA H
& e & A H b GUARD H
H = ' ' T :4."’ A GUARD ﬂ%-‘i\i - I B
| o H e R O~ T | | ¥ -
- S - WALL [T TN 9 v s 1 | | [ =
H AN B Qu > ‘V v AR H, | o H
H H SE 7 T tooooTTr == H
- - [Z'A.‘//X i FQ =R :L***J e b -
i | i STUDY Al s GARAGE g | g
g %E & 94 CLG. 410 X &/0 34 cle - N g
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H H B g 5 GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FrOM [ D &
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BT AT [ [T T T T I NT. PCHE| T#g?é?;’gi%‘gG*P-BD-AF"F’UED HHE H ~8
oH5 I SH25 ! R8s cla. H . . - ¥[240] -
s | ENT. PCH, | +1ss] | | ET\Q- Eg‘% ! H  |PROVIDE 5/8' TYPE "X’ GYP. BD. AT 8 EEE H
Taz2] ||  e4cla laz2] | | 1 H  |SElLING ONY APPLIED PER- H 8/0Xx /0 OHGRDR. [
S | H PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. H H
R (1 B %I::::: o & E ””””””””
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e
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BEDROOM 4 OFT.
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FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C'

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: EE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

FLORIDA SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’%n. These plans, ideas and dss\'{gnﬁ are not to be copied
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION

RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE
CEILINGS
MECH/ELEC
PARTITIONS

PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING

PSF

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
| 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB
CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8'
THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225.

EERO

- R3I@2.1- FBCR2@232

SH25

PSF
PSF
PSF

TOTAL

SHEATHING
STRUCTURE
CEILINGS
MECH/ELEC

ROOF:

NET CLEAR OPNG.
HEIGHT 22" X NET
CLEAR OFNG. WIDTH
27172" =

o119 SGFT

NET CLEAR OFPENING OF NOT LESS
THAN 5.7 SQFT

MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
BE 24". THE MIN. NET CLEAR OFPNG. WIDTH
DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"

SHZ5

©3" H X 37" W WbW
SIZE

MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADPE-FLOOR
EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
BE- 5 5GFT

FPSFINOTE:
PeF | o
PSF
PsF
PeF

TOTAL
FLOOR LIVE LOADS
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------— 40
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
WITHOUT STORAGE:
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC
W/LIMITED STORAGE:

ROOMS OTHER THAN
SLEEPING ROOM:
S EEPING ROOM:

PSF

PSF

COMPLY

WITH FBCR 2122

ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OFPENING
NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.-
R3l@2 - FBCR (2023)
. IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OFPERABLE WINDOW OPENING
15 LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
AND GREATER THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST

+[337
-1440
SH25

(1440
SH25

LT

(E T TTTTTTTTTTT BT

(G [T TTTTITTTTTTTT0T

-]
8/0 X 8/0 SGD.

J [ TTTTTTTTTTITIT ]

E

[TTITTTTTToF

RECESSED

INCLUDE sOLID

BALCONIES:
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ___ _50 PSF

SHOUWER - SLOPE
FLOOR

1" H. TILE SHUR SEAT -
CMU BASE-

ROOF LIVE LOADS

TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ.
D:12<4:12 20 ] 12

>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)

FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER
ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 022

SLOPE TOP

FT.)

17" H. TILE SHWR SEAT -
CMU BASE

EXTEND SHWR SEAT
CMU BASE BEYOND
CURB

RECESSED

FLOOR PLAN

SURFACE
SILL @ SHOWER
EDGE

2X FRAME

SHOUER - 8LOPE

WIND INFORMATION

RESIDENTAIL CODE

. RIeK CATEGORY
. WIND EXPOSURE:
. BUILDING TYPE:

a N w N

INTERNAL PRESSURE
COEFFICIENT:

. COMPONENT / CLADDING
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
=
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON

WIND SPEED.

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICAHON +/-18, INCLUDED
N NOTE *&

SEE PLAN

[ XXX |DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
| XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@1

BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE

—
FLOOR

FINISH FLOORI

WALL

1

ION

SECT

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

N
§§
N

REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

N/A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HGT. @ 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES
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BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

& EL.9'-4"' /PLT. HGT.

+ EL.8'-0" /HDR. HGT.
&

& EL.@2'-2" FIN. FLR.

: e I —
4

X FIBERGLASS SH[NGLES\

OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS

- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)

EL.9'-4"' /PLT. HGT.

s_g'

@

EL. 8'-@' /HDR. HGT. 4
¢

EL. 2'-@" FIN. FLR. &

$ EL.9'-4" /PLT. HGT.

+ EL.8'-2" /HDR. HGT.
&

& EL.O'-2' FIN.FLR
$

172" TEXTURED

LEFT ELEVATION "A'

CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

178" =1'-@" (IIX17) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)

OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION

FOR VENT QUANTITY)

EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT. 4

A2

EL. 8'-2' /HDR. HGT. 4
¢

EL.2'-2" FIN.FLR.
L

& EL.9'-4' /PLT. HGT.
&

& EL. 8'-2" /HDR HGT.

& EL.©@'-2' FIN. FLR

] —~4 Z
&
[
\
|
[~
[
| E—
[
[ .
* ;
‘ 4*;
FR===1 _ 3
I 3
M=—=—="
AT H !
W/ GARARE LaLdy I | WNDOW W/ MBA,
SERVICE Door  II| || |l L____, OPTION
OPTION HLJLJH
Wy
phorr
pLJdLdy
L==—=L
1 1 172" TEXTURED
RIGHT ELEVATION 'A CEMENTITIOUS FINISH
1/8'=1'-@" (IIXI1) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
OFF-RIDGE ROCF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)
— = :

g

EL.9'-4" /PLT. HGT. 4

LN

WINDOW W/ MBA.
OPTION

&
EL. 8'-2' /HDR. HGT.¢

EL. 2'-@" FIN. FLR. &

172" TEXTURED
CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

RIGHT ELEVATION "A" (2-CAR)

1/8"=1"-@" (11XI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

FLORIDA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

m Park Sguare Homes.

REVISIONS BY

o
@
£ 3
L
(]
<
S

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

mlEG

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
uare
HOMES

>

ON

EXTERIOR ELEVATI
LEFT AND RIGHT

1966
MARGATE I

or changed in ang manmner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first olotaining the express written permission ffo

DATE ©4-05-2017

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A

SHEET

OSA

OF o© SHEETS




EL.9'-4"' /PLT. HGT.

EL. 8'-9' /HDR. HGT.

@ &

EL.@2'-2" FIN. FLR.

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R1@23.1.
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2223

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED 1AW R1©3.172 OF
THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1@©3.121 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR.
2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED AW R1232.7.2 OF THE 8TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2023

C'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

@&

—J =2z

XF{BEE&LA% SHINGLES\

OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS

- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)

EL.9'-4"' /PLT. HGT.

EYRY)

®©

EL. 8'-' /HDR. HGT. 4
\ %

EL. 2'-@" FIN. FLR. &

& EL.2'-4' /PLT. HGT.
N4

& EL. 8'-2' /HDR. HGT.

& EL.©@'-2' FIN. FLR

LEFT ELEVATION "B’

172" TEXTURED
CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

1/8"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION

FOR VENT QUANTITY)

STONE

EL. 8'-0' /HDR. HGT.¢

EL. 2'-@" FIN. FLR. &

& EL.-2'-4' /PLT. HGT.
N4

& EL. 8'-2' /HDR. HGT.

& EL.2'-2"' FIN. FLR.

2'-

=3 =

RN

E— —~4 12
&
= E—
:QJ
=
FH===1 R r;"\i
I 3
mL——-1
AT H !
W GARA LaLdy WINDOW W/ MBA.
b o GARARE 1 i
SERVICE DOOR Il || |l L____4 OPTION
OPTION HLJLJH
- ET- HF—‘F—‘H
9 - (IR
~ == pLJdLdy
= e U———L
172" TEXTURED
CEMENTITIOUS FINISH
1] I
STONE RIGHT ELEVATION 'B
/8'=1'-@" (IIXI1) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
OFF-RIDGE ROCF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)
] —~4 12
&
| = g
H;
FH===q i r"\i
I T
I I
| \‘L‘L WINDOW W/ MBA.
2 -2 L____, OPTION
[
o EEEGE

-

EL.9'-4" /PLT. HGT. 4

@
EL. 8'-2' /HDR. HGT,¢

EL.2'-@" FIN. FLR. &

RIGHT ELEVATION 'B' (2-CAR)

172" TEXTURED

1/8'=1'-@" (I1XI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

FLORIDA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o002, COMMUNITY NAME

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

mlEG

o
@
£ 3
Ay
©
<
S

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

instand Road Suile A8 Orlando, FL. 32811

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk

Sdakit
)i

EXTERIOR ELEVATION
LEFT AND RIGHT

1966
MARGATE I

DATE ©4-05-2017

Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A

© corrRGHT 201 or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg to be assigned to ang third party without first obbtaining the express written permission ffo

SHEET

0SB

OF ©© SHEETS




EL.9'-4"' /PLT. HGT.

EL. 8'-2" /HDR. HGT.

@ &

'S EL. 2'-@" FIN. FLR.

I S, —

XF{BEE&LA% SH\NGLES\

OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS

- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)

@',

&l

EL. 9'-4" /PLT. HGT.

@

T 8

EL. 8'-@' /HDR. HGT. 4
¢

EL.2'-@" FIN. FLR. &

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1232.1
OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND
CEMENT, INSTALLED AW RT@22.12 OF

THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2223

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R722721 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBECR.

2023
. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE

INSTALLED AW R1©3.7.2 OF THE 8TH

EDITION, FBCR. 2023

L 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MATYT

BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

A

EL.2'-4" /PLT. HGT.
EL. 8'-2" /HDR. HGT.

o @

& EL.O'-2' FIN.FLR
$

LEFT ELEVATION 'C'

172" TEXTURED
CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

1/8"=1'-@" (IIX17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION

FOR VENT QUANTITY)

EL. 9'-4" /PLT. HGT. 4

L2

EL. 8'-0' /HDR. HGT.¢

EL.2'-2" FIN.FLR.
L

EL.9'-4' /PLT. HGT.
4

S EL. 8'-@" /HDR HGT.

$ EL.2'-2' FIN. FLR

] I Z
&
:ﬂ
H;
| FHf===1 R r:‘?i
22 Il ~
K m———-1
AT H !
W GARARE LSedy I | WNDOW W/ MBA,
SERVICE DOOR H‘FTHFT‘H Lo OPTION
OPTION HLJLJH
pFary
plorr
nLJdLdy
—r #:::Uj
I Il 172" TEXTURED
Q[GF‘T ELEVAT’ON C CEMENTITIOUS FINISH
1/8'=1"-@" (IIXI1) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
OFF-RIDGE ROCF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)
] 4 2

kel

LN

WINDOW W/ MBA.
OPTION

K

EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT. 4

&
EL. 8'-2' /HDR. HGT.¢

EL. 2'-2" FIN. FLR. ¢

RIGHT ELEVATION 'C' (2-CAR)

172" TEXTURED

1/8"=1"-@" (11XI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

FLORIDA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

m Park Sguare Homes.

REVISIONS BY

o
@
£ 3
L
]
<
S

s1EG

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

.

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
uare
HOMES

>

EXTERIOR ELEVATION
LEFT AND RIGHT

1966
MARGATE i

or changed in ang mamer or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffo

DATE ©4-05-2017

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A

SHEET

05C

OF ©© SHEETS




o

2 ® ®
¥ M MICRO . [ —
= 7 — N Q 0
T TS AR E T ol =1 B S S
I 2 S | O NN . e - ) oo 00 ) oo 00
‘r Té L LY ¥ - DD b @E MIRR. v \? MIRR. ‘f ® HHH}HHH ‘f 0 H‘F'H'H‘F'H':H
I I & b.] b,] S[NK 61 ;ﬂ b—] R‘ Ef] i ‘\‘ [N} \‘\ [N \H |:||] Eﬂ i I | i |:||]
DD | REF. = SR - - J N LAV - LAY. ® ST ® ISR NIS | revsons | ey
Bl == g g — mee = = - : ——— SO _— HERR RN a8 ;
DD T N N - e oW, o ET T ) FTAY NI D NIl ol R
I : - & S C Jiee Ny \ 2 niissiisisrl JLULU | el 1] Mt
b e o A  — == S EE oF. I . i L . . mbya:j
Alos g:
het [C
@ @ ‘@ © @ @(EXT. FOTER) < |z8| m%g
[<v4 2
. . . . . . a 0% g3
o o ) ) i ol mal el |
& o Ol:simmz}
—F —r BN | ax 5O MME !
RN ] =¥ ﬁ o< (HH
¥ 9 Ool W 8
- oy - - - - .| @ wal - 02 & «
o ¥ ® W ¥ W Y W Y o ¥ ¥4 L] LY | LY R
© @ w @ o @ ol @ ol @ o @ o 9 OPT.L.T: e s o @8
@ @ & © ® - . S 53
— | ——x gg E .'Ug |
«© NI N « S o % 8 g g’“
1 —1 mm] fun — Qg % % 4 I’é
0 ;S
20, O Bl 2E-8y
@ @ (EXT. FOYER) (WINE BAR OPT.) (ot <9 AE8SE
<8 <GRok
OF
® g
I IR wn
Q O < Jgg
bl R % o)
0 CD
- - A R
= N ¥ Al ‘n\Q D—l=I
< 2 R MICRO o HoOD 2 o o—
9 o I T 7 el ReE N
R oo oomo o) Y “1 o | IX& (5 HOOKS) X6 (5 HOOKS) ] I
- - S NI D ] RN NI ® §§
9 TEMP 9 b A I l5e I Wi erS= of [o5
! _ - N— q - oF 2 0
o LAV — Ay “‘ oS cookTOoP oS cookTOoP M 9 =
K —~— \7 - i - ﬁi\ % N s C—1 = T C—1 = :Q Al E’w? @
: © © : Q = fVEj‘ D = fVEf £q £a | —3/4" QTR RND.  3/4' QTR. RND: £ 2O % -
Q ,' 9 . . n . ., . . 715 & 5
! ! T ' T ! e ~ ’ ~ 3/4" FINISHED Y ) = A
R LAR )| S i — — ° — — ~ ] L7 Bvuoon il Es] E (@]
ol N \ I 2 (TYPY [ " O < =
(:> OPT. DBL OFT. e | I a ‘ ] &y = O
OPT. @ (eyorr. OVEN MIcRo/ Lo BASE TRIM BASE TRIM—=] \ 3 o8l W
OvEN -4t 9 sl J»
o> AL al Y W
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS INSULATION INFORMATION- FBC- ENERGY R402, TABLE R402.12 % %-@ )
/8" =1-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=I'-@" (22X34) WALL TYPES INSULATION b b % %
A} <
NOTE: INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ARE CONCEPTUAL ONLY. . CONCRETE BLOCK - INT INSULATION, EXTERIOR R- 40 ¥ o8 =
SEE CABINET SHOP DRAWINGS FOR FINAL VERIFICATION. 2. FRAME- WOOD EXTERIOR R= 132 2 20 oc @
3. FRAME -WOOD, ADJACENT R= 130 w T m
I e
CEILING TYPES I “%
§ Q= =
I. UNDER ATTIC (VENTED) R= 302 ® V)
S I
6 |s®
£ £
12 FIBERGLASS SHINGLES a 59
Q0
6 ] FIN) g
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES wl} B2
@ 24' OC. & q gg =
INSULATION PER 2223 FBC- % 7 > 2 L
ENERGY CONSERVATION - [ ¥ PES =
8TH EDITION By 82 % <
EL. 12'-8%' /BLT. HGT. g HIZYl o %g
EL.lo-g%  /PLT. HGT. o, Bl 2
INANNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNRNNNNNNNANNNNNNNNNNNNNNANNNNNNNANINNNAK EL.9'-4" /PLT. HGT. ¢ g % E % <
=
] ] EL.8-0' HDR HGT. ol ¥ o] >
[ : 4 ¥ 5%
[ | | § 0 g
L N B I 0
: BA2 ? | Ofss
I FATV H:Y b - UJ’C EQE i E \gg% DATE ©4-05-2011
|| | u ANy
] , é ® @ ( [scALE 45 NOTED
Il [ al Qs
i [ EL.0-0' FNFLR 4 o|Qf g [Po e
L0 L. y ® ; Jos N/A
3
ﬂ@@@%% SECTION v o ol B
>
N8/ Ve =1-0" (IXIT) /4" =I'-0' (22X34) ¥ i
2| Of 8
| © |or_eo_sHeeTs




MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC]

2.)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH SECTION
MI225.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2223 &TH EDITION.

4.) IAWNEC 2020- 210.12-ALL I5A OR 20A, 20V BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPFLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. IAWNEC 2020- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 125VY
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGES AND
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
4 ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.2
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER [9 LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. FP2821.7

2) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18"
ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,
8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

L) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE UWITH NFPATD-NEC2020 - ARTICLE 210-52

20QAMP WP. /0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER F2@@A—MA!N BREAKER @

NI INSIDE PANEL
’
*

* 8 RMX TO RNG.
v
T SECONDARY

2+ 10/3 T0 DRYER
* @2 TO WH

FEED BY /‘

UTILITY Co.

A/C ¢ AH TBD.

:" 14 FOR LIGHT
AND PUR

INTERIOR
PANEL

- j‘\\{NTEESYSTEM

TR

BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2220 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25@.52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than
%inch in diameter and at least
20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in
2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
s‘mgle l;mgﬂn of rod ;m/lbp Used
as the
The reifforcin

coated| with nontc ng

NCrel EY —at Y —Ta Il 1Irodi
rods aaf ot be @
dugtive mat&alll.

[
Section| 25050 jeq
concr ‘d
conne;
electr
Sever
requ
coner
be u

d as a grounding electrogle ]'
In those

only if it is available.

Jurisdictions, if the / /
footingssor foundations have begﬂ
poure the etettrigt— ~

contractor arrives at the site,
and a|reinforcing

rod is
grounding electrode, then a j

grounding comnection to the
reinforeing med is not P
requl

ELECTRICAL L

I
)

END

i e
b=l ===

(o)

|

GAS &TUB
"

TANKLESS
Bl wH

FOR CAR
CHARGER-

BEDROOM 4 OFPT.

VERIFY LOC.

)
7 ®
40 AMP/DED - -

/
\

1/8'=1"-@" (1IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

ST
M
Il | N\ ‘
Il | \ |
kL:,:,:LJ

DC
GFI
uP
m METER

$ |SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
$, | THREE WAT SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
S| OUTLET 112-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 1I2-115, W/ USB

SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE

OUT. 11©2-115, CLG. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT COMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

ELEVATION

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT

DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP

[CE@E%IEUQH:}O@@@“
(18 |8 eE(m) [ ofelo|2(@|al || e

ELEC. POWER METER

NTS.

ELECTRICAL —
TPANEL

SERVICE
OUTLET—1

VARIES

6““

ELECTRICAL PLAN

1/8'=1'-@" (IXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

N
|
|
|
|
|
J

M. BA. OPTION

1/8"=1"-@" (1IXI17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

s GFl
= Ofi]]METER
P
[}
[}
[}
[}
|
—
[} =
N
B AGDO
i <
[}
[}
L,

TLCAR GAR OPT.

1Ve"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

NOTE: ON-Q BOX TO BE INSTALLED PER
COMMUNITY SPECS

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
TV, FANS ¢ PHONE LOCATIONS

FLORIDA SERIES|

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and des'\%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LoT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME

REVISIONS BY

m Park Square Homes.

2TEG

05-16-18 JF

ON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

ax (407) 734-1700
ogf.com

01 Vineland Road Suite A8 Orlando, FL. 32811
(407) 734-1450

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
(1HOMES

ELECTRICAL PLAN

1966
MARGATE Il

DATE ©4-05-2017

Park Square Homes herepby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A

SHEET

Or

gri
© corvrGHT 202 or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to any third party without first obtaining the express written permission frfo

OF @@ SHEETS




MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES

SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.
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PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL | BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE FN‘ INSIDE PANEL
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE ’ f“ 8 RMX TO RNG.
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC! H 1 ~* 10/3 TO DRYER
*10/2 TO W/H
2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION, Iy At AT
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT ([T SECONDARY ~ BD.
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY / " 14 FOR LIGHT
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH SECTION UTILITY CO. AND PWR
MIBoS ] INTERIOR
3\ PANEL
3.) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY 1] |0 | revsons | ey
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AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH TERHINATION (05| e |
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH SECTION
MI205.]

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION,

4.) IAWNEC 2220- 212.2-ALL 1BA OR 20A, 20V BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPFPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. 1AW NEC 2220- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGES AND
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
¢ ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
4§ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. F28@11

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18"
ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT I§ LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |Al FBCR 2223,
8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2020 - ARTICLE 212-52
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NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

I :" 8 RMX TO RNG.
1 1 ~* 10/3 TO DRYER

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than
Y2inch in diameter and at least
20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 fi. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in
2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be

in a location that is in direct

contdct with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be

conn ed-with-tie mheo,/lnﬂqlm_«r_l‘
ew'ng\e \mgi‘m of rod canoeused

as the cancretejenc ssed Eiectro%.
The reifforcing rods

coated| with nonicond
I

Section 2
concrete-
connecte
electriogt g
Several states have modified this
reqgulir mu(u saya - T\
concrete-encas trocle Mgt !
be used as a groundifig e\e;yde
only if it is avajlable. In thoe
Jurisdicians, If the -
Foot\'ng%uhaaﬂ‘oﬁhave loeen
poured|before|the electrical

c

r

contractor arrivies at the site,

and a|reinforcing . oPT. oFPT
rod ig not avail for use as a_
grounding electrode, then a j
grounding cdiinection to the dh
reinferci i
reduired. 1 ®
<l
BN Ny
—t— 1 [
ELECTRICAL LEGEND

BEDROOM 4 OF

o)
6@7@ AMF’/DED

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI1)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

PLAN VIEW

b |SINGLE POLE SWITCH OUTLET, TV/CABLE
$, | THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE
S| OUTLET ll@2-115 INTERCOM

OUT. lI@-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 112-115, W/ USB

SMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE !

BLOCK ‘

OUT. 112-115, CLG. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT coMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOOD$ THERMOSTAT

ELEVATION

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT

DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP

D]EEIEH@M©¢OEEBEQAQ

QE@H%@UQ¢O®®®O

ELEC. POUER METER NTS.

VARIES

ELECTRICAL
PANEL ELECTRICAL —
PANEL L]
SERVICE
OuTLET 1

b\_“u

ELECTRICAL PL

DC
GFI
we

METER

178"=1'-@" (11XI7)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X324)

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.
'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INCI

M. BA. OPTION

FLORIDA SERIES

1/8"=1=-@" (1IX17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

2 CAR GAR. OPT.

plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

n. These

05-16-18

.

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Rk
S(illdl"e

01 Vinsiand Road Sits A8 Oriendo, FL. 32811
407) 734-1450

o (407) 734-1780

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

HOMES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and desi

ELECTRICAL PLAN

W meTER

1/e"=1"-@" (11XI17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

1966

MARGATE I

DATE ©4-05-2011

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

NOTE: 8EE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
TV, FANS ¢ PHONE LOCATIONS

DRAUN

RDC

QO@0, COMMUNITY NAME

JoB

N/A

NOTE: ON-@ BOX TO BE INSTALLED PER
COMMUNITY SPECS

gri
© coPTRGHT 201 or changed in ang mamer or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining %’78 express written permission ffo

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT

SHEET

Or

OF ©© SHEETS




MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH SECTION
MI225.

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) IAWNEC 2020- 210.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 120v BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2020- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 125Y
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGES AND
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

T.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEFPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
¢ ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE YAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. P28ol.1

9) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SCURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM &'
ABOYE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,
8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FER
NFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2020 - ARTICLE 210-52
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NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.
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at least 20 ft. long.
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There are two types of
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGTY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &10. ABC.

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH SECTION
Mi325.]

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2023 &TH EDITION.

4.) 1AW NEC 2020- 210.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 120V BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFC| PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFC
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYFE.

5.) AW NEC 2220- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125Y
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGES AND
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
& ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 19
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023,

8TH ED. F2e211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION [S MINIMUM 18*
ABOYE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |Al FBCR 2023,
8TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FPER
NFPAT2-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DUWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC2220 - ARTICLE 210-52
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.1.1 -

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D48693 ot Type
v ehall bear a lalbel indicating
compliance to the standard designation

and if apnlicable tune claceification

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 49% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED S$PACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 468SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 788F. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 50%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION Ré@e: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /152 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593 SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 468SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2 87SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_SO0LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%
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PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE
VENTED SPACE:

200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 8TH EDITION Re0&: MIN. 490% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPFPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

/200 OF

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2,593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

468SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2 788F. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 112-D OR MILLENNIUM

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_ 50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 507
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4869 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicatin

compliance to the standard designation
and If applicabhle tume claccificating

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 &TH EDITION R&Q&e: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE N UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/130@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2693SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 468SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 788F. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

( 50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 507

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 &TH EDITION R206: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /5@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2693 SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 87SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_S0LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
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indicated in TW{?-@%‘%.U. Underlagment
an

shall be applie attached in
FTEICANROTECIEBIE RIGERHANG

BER dEENRES RSP EREARR
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PRAMIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCHNBEIREERERREMENTAA BIRYOTEMNED
AN BERETORESA L BRSSO HHENG EEDTS
LFOAOR QEERSTEBICONDEEERYPER
FREAMRIEE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH

T ST EDITION (0292 Bl oI

—1

RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIMWTCA BCSI |

REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED [AW FBCR 2223,

8TH EDITION R©5.3.3.

Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9TQ, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
dccordance with Table R325.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING

SIZES :

e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

TILE ROCF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION

ASTM Cl432-R©5.35
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC20232 &8TH EDITION Ré@o: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/20© OF
VENTED SPACE:

300 REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.32SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_ 50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 507

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4862 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)3 /' DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED S

2 LAYERS OF 32 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.111
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. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
FPORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 78SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T7@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-----~-
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

DRAUINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

5.8

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R325.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D463 ot Type
v shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIS .11
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION Rege: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SFPACE:

200 REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T7@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  50%
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAX\MLUN OPENING
]

E 0
. ROOF INDERL ATMENTLTO_BE USED

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R3@5.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1.1.
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PORTION (EAVES).

VENTED SFPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF.
300

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22232 8TH EDITION Re2&: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/200 OF

= 864SF. NET FREE VENT.

REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 468SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 78SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM

METAL)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%Z

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

50%

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI |.

.REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R25.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
v shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3I25.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
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. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L.

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R325.11 -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4869 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and If :l‘tﬂ‘vs\'\ able +u‘vw= laccification

o, TEE RN ESS, QIEERUSEAETRE

\8B/ 172" (IxI) 1'=1'-0" (22x34)

P nsaste

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. B2%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1302 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.

200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 468SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2 788F. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1©-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

( 50 LF. @ 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507%

ow

indicated in T < LI Underlagment
shall be appﬁﬁa@aﬁ%acbed in
FTEICANSOCHEGLBLE RIERHANG

PRGIIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCHNBIREREERNMENTAA BRUSEMNE
AN FERBTORENA L RSSO HEND ERCTS
AROAYR AEESTEBIEONDSEFRTER
FREICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH

Tl 2Tl S TIAON (9292 Bl oI A

. ALL ROOCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 8TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPFPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /15 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593 SF.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 87SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S")

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_S0LF. @ 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  §0%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

1

. TILE ROOCF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

864SF. NET FREE VENT.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OFPENING

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW

RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

PRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223,

&TH EDITION R9©5.3.3.

Underlayment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D110, D486
and D&T57 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RIDB.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.11.

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

FBCR 2223, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R05.35
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. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

. ALL ROOCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22232 8TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 490% - MAX. 52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 11200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 78SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_50 LF. 2 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

. ROOF UNDERLAYTMENT TO BE USED 1S

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2@23) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

59'-g"

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R325.11 -

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.1.1.

50"

SIZES :

o LOMANCO : (2)3 I/" DIA. CIRCLES P

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 456" ]
HOLE

2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.LII
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Re2&: MIN. 490% - MAX. 5D%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPFPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2 78SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_80 LF. 2 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R25.1I -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, tyoe classification
indicated In Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :

e LOMANCO : (2) 2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLATYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.111
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22232 8TH EDITION R&@6e: MIN. 490% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 11200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2 78SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 1T1@-D OR MILLENN[UM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_ 50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: __ 507
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I. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG @b‘sf @ @ E4 TRISS B a¢J3
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. i
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG 1 > Jg
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. —— :
+ (G4 A4
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING D3
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS —— [Aq
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY /
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH i
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA \
RESIDENTIAL CODE. =
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, \ l
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS il v
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. \ ;ZzA/a |
- 1
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- N 5 ‘ A3
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL B ‘
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE m g
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE ! #,7”f f
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR 1 i
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS ‘ 1 JA
DESIGN DRAWINGS. N THE ABSENCE OF LA
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN r ‘ - A
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI I. ‘
I
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S [ | - A
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ =
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. ) j AX\ A
& o/ ]
7. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE o n A
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Underlagment materials required to .}\ | A D2 u'\
comply with ASTM D226, D48613 ot Type N | N
IV shall bear a label indicating - — ) *A
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and, if applicable, tyoe classification |
indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlayment A
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R@5B.11 A
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\8C/ 12':1-0" (IxI) 120" (22x34)

—

NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL COPE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIWTCA BCSI I

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOCF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.1.1 -

Undlerlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D48623 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RO .11 Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :

e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LATERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.1L

0
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40
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 &TH EDITION Re@6: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VYENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 78SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T11@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_S0 LF. @ 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 507
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\8&C/ v2'=r-o' (Ixi) 1I=I'-0" (22x34)

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION R80%: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2693SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
3

oD REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 468SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 78SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS ® EAVE:--
(_50 LF. @ 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 50%
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 50%

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TTPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TOo BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R25.1I -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2) 2 1/' DIA. CIRCLES
o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RD5.111
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% WA
—
Z
A
r<Z7771
LTSy
I -1
L=2__1
B %
[}
[}
-
| g
[N
H
L
z %
o J
1
i}
1 q
i
H
()
CAST CRETE —
LINTEL SCHEDULE
er‘lNTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
O.
LI 11-4' | eF32-IB/T | GARAGE DOOR " 7
L2 4-6' | SFlo-2B/T | 5HI5 n %
L3 4-¢' | GFle-0B/T | SH25 !
L4 T-e' |eF2-0BNT | /o0 FG. oo
L5 4-6' | &Fle-0B/T | 8H25 é
Le 4'-6" EFle-0B/T SH25 o | | | H
| | =] —
L1 11-4' | eFle-1B/T | REAR LANAI ! : :
L8 5.10" | eFlo-0B/T | REAR LANAI I I i
L 9'-4' eFl6-0B/T | 8/0X8/0 SGD. : | i |
Lo T-6' | EFl6-0BAT | PR SH25 n i ! !
L 4.6 | eFlo-0B/T | oH2s = ﬁ ﬁ %
L2 ! ! rTToIzEE,
L3 5.10' | eRF2-0B/IT | FRONT DOOR o 1 21T i
L4 5-4' | gFle-0B/T | FRONT ENTRY o 1 Lo TT=el
LIS 6'-6" gFle-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY : : : : 4
Lle 6'-6" SF56-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY L { {
Lnr : :
Lle | |
L2 : :
L 20 5-4' | gFl6-0B/T | 4040 OPT MASTER BATH \ \
L2 9'-4 &F32-IB/IT | GARAGE DOOR | |
L 22 6-0' | eFle-1BAT | GARAGE | |\ e <T,
L2 |4, /] % ) V772 ]
L2 L1 w ! L1 ! L-13
L 25 <) I b1 !
L 26 4'-6' BRFI6-2B/IT| OPT. GAR. SERVICE DOOR Y ; Y ;
L 21 4'-" BRFle-2B/1T| OPT. GAR. SERVICE DOOR 4L : :
L 28 -
e MITERED . 77/ MITERED 7. AT z o —,
L0 CORNER L-15 CORNER L-15 L-16 5
L3l 1
L 32
L 33
L34 BEDROOM 4 OFT.
tzi 1/8"=1'-@" (1IIXIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)
L 31
L 38 i i
Lo PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'C

L-3

L-2

OPT. L-26

L-5
VX ]

NN

L-20(OPT)

M. BA. OFPTION

1/8"=1"-@" (1IXI17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

= OPT. L-27
N J

L-22

V.

3-CAR GAR, OFT.

1/8"=1-@" (1IX17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

FLORIDA SERIES
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2223 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8 PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

GRAVITY

2F8-0B |&FI2-0B BFl6 -OB)|

BF20 - OEpF24- DBEF28- OBISF32 - OB

2x4 BLKG

W 2-1oD
NAILS @ EACH
END

SEE ELEV.

\
PRE-ENG TRUSS

2 STUP TO
PLATE TO
BLOCKING
1/1e'oSB

SHEATHING

2X'S @ 24' OC
1r"¢ ANCHOR BOLTS
@ 32" OC. (7" EMBED.)

2 STUD TO
PLATE

SEE ELEV. FOR HGT.

/PLT. HGT.

%

SEE ELEV. FOR HGT.

©,

$

2 EA TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE

@ STUD TO PLATE

2 EA TRUSS

"¢ ANCHOR BOLTS

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR —|

COLUMN

il
%

DETAIL

SEE ELEV. FOR HGT.
9

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

@ 32" OC. (7' EMBED.)
2Xx4 P.T. BOTTOM F’LATA

SEE ELEV. FOR HGT. e
2X4'S @2 o' OC.

,/ Vie' OSB SHEATHING

\ |

DETAIL

L PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES ¢

KNEE WALL F APPLICABLE

172" =1"-@" (1NXIT)

N\
o)

I"=1'-@" (22X34)

172" =1"-@" (11X17T)

S\
N

I'=1'-@" (22X34)

TYPE g %
LENGTH 82 [ ore-Ip | &Fiz-1B | eFlo-1B |oF20-1B| 6F24-1B | eFze-1B | eF32-1B e e e e M) o ¥e e e
3lee 44713 6239 528 W24 12472 123e
2'-10(34") PRECAST | 2202 [T 41075 | oo | 2o | 2002 | 10212 | 1930 ere-1B/IT Fe-oB/IT 8RFI4-1B/IT &eFle-@B/IT eF2o-1B/1T 8F24-1B/IT
338 337 4082 ©20| 315 8e30 23471
36" (42) PRECAST | 2302 oo T ams Tamos T aae Taoni T oo rns TYPE DESIGNATION
o . 2325 | 2490 | 3401 | 4438 | B4l | o384 | 13%8
4'-0" (48" PRECAST 2023 204e 44712 o023 520 004 194712 IR22e
o R 1121 1913 | 26571 | 2403 | 449 | 4296 | 544
476" (54 PRECAST | €5 [Tanp | 4on1 | eoss | w26 | w004 | 104w | sees F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
1223 1221 1222 231 2820 3336 3840
5'-4' (64') PRECAST | 1e4 QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT
1665 | 2882 | 5051 | 60% | 5400 | o424 | 1450
512" (10") PRECAST 000 | 1052 | 1474 | 1ees | 2304 | 2121 | 3137 (BOTTOM OF LINTEL cAVITY
3 12 [Tiase | 2464 | 4144 | 5ase | 4431 | 5260 | o2
P ©55 | 7101 | 3203 | 2146 | 3358 | 391l | 4585 8; “ @ _ “ S/“ T
6'-6'(18") PRECAST 21 1255 2121 33% 5200 1134 2995 o820
o . 1223 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3323 J
T-6" (RVVPRECAST | 161 "0 | 1015 | 2010 | 3838 | 588 | ooz | 504t NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF %
94" (12) PRECAST | gy |02 | @49 [ 1463 | o | ez | 14 | 2001 NOMINAL HEIGHT: REBAR AT TOP
o8 1212 12ig 2544 34092 4230 3121 = REBAR AT TOP
" Y 482 802 125 as 1122 1328 | 1535 ,
12'-6YR26") PRECAST 456 58 1225 1514 208! 2114 3132 24024 — M‘N' (‘) REQ D
o B 528 235 | 1365 | lev4 [ 2355 | 1123 | 2015 — 1-1/2" CLEAR
II'-4* (126") PRECAST 445 528 235 1365 1854 2441 3155 4044 1 ':E 1
' ' (1440) AST 545 Bo4 1264 82 2214 1572 12lg < 0 [T
2'-0 PREC 44 555 864 1264 | 1693 2211 2832 | 35%0 2 w MU
R R 421 | 6 | o2e | 133 | 35 | 1224 | a8 Q1T S
12-4"(G@VPRECAST | 262 [0 145 | 1ot6 | 438 | ie55 | 2343 | 220 < 4t
e remaer | e || vl | e i e e
14'-8' (Ne") N NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NS
PRESTRESSED R 465 W5 | 1312 | 2045 | 2@ | 3185 | 3165 z
15'-4" (184") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR K —*%5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED NR 420 2% | 8o | 1285 | 2270 | 2200 | 24i0 9 OF LINTEL CAVITY
14" (208" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 30 | 530 | %0 | koo | 12oo | 2200 | 2600 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
53" (232 = T T e T xx T xr T = t-s/s AcTuAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL
PRESTRESSED NR 940 | 400 | B0 | 000 | w00 | mo | 2030 &' NOMINAL WIDTH (VARIES)
20-4" (256") N NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED R 182 | 230 | olo | s40 | 1340 | 1Moo | 210
22'-2" (264') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR Moo | 300 | 510 | 610 | 150 | beo | o100
24'-2" (288') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR [Mp | 240 | 410 | 10 | 030 | 1350 | lel2 ‘—MF"A‘T ER [ﬁ% % 3500 psi
. f'c precast lintels = psi.
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6000 psi.
" r D - 3. f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
. Concrete masonry units per w
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS || 2 I v o1 W maximon 212 adgregal
TY minimum net drea compressive strength = 1900 psl.
GRAVI 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Aol5
TYPE| srue |25 BRFI0-0B)| BRF4-0B | BRF18-0B | 8RF22-0B|BRF26-0B|BRF! GReQ. Field rebarofer ASTM Ael® GR4Q or GReQ.
LENGTH BRFo-1B | 8RFI0-1B | oRF4-1B | oRFie-B | 8RF-B | oRFl6-B | ei0-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
e R Bl | 3083 | 2982 | 3284 | 4929 | B2o4 | ez 272 low relaxation.
4'-47 (52 PRECAST | en 1827 342 | 4282 | o412 | 1241 | °4l6 | were || 1. T/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
e . 1449 | 2182 | 2114 | 2000 | 44871 | 5315 | o204 &. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S.
4-6" (541 PRECAST 1251 1122 3412 4282 | 6472 | 1241 | 24le | @818 GENE QAL NOTES
832 1622 1550 2058 2566 3273 3585
5'-8" (68'")PRECAST | 85 o T 50 [ 4014 | os2 | ese | 5o | esas | | |- Provide full mortar head and bed joints.
o | Boo | 4as | 224 | 2400 | 2276 | 2352 2. Shore filled lintels as required.
510" IOV PRECAST | 85 o1 J0m | 281 | 6212 | ovle | 5aso | ean 2.lnstallation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
. . 207 | leT1 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 structural drawings.
6'-8' (8Q")FRECAST | ez 201 | 611 | 2933 | 400 | o0 | a1 | ee1 || 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends
. : el BT | 2282 | 1958 | 2451 | 2944 | 3439 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
T-6" (WIPRECAST | 665 [~ T o 2000 | 5ie2 | oo2s | 552 E'WAHt H‘m‘e_;‘a IFetdoT exceec}u’%ﬁb@ yemc;\ aerlre;tuxon, et'xcept
. ; 220 | 834 | 2 | o | 342 | o4 | 1e8o intels 17'-4" and longer with a nomina ight o meet or
2'-8" (lle!) PRECAST n 535 926 | 1491 | 212 | 2el8 | 3885 | 2875 b;XCSSd é-/w‘i@- deled reb be | d e b ;
Pottom fie a ed rebar to be located at the bottom o
the lintel cavity.
1.7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
8.Cast-In-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS b maww%mf P
9.5%afe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIFT LATERAL) | T AC 318 andl ACT 530
TYPE EFe-IT | 8FI2-IT | SF1e-1T |8F22- 1T |28F24-IT | 8F28-1T | 8F32-IT
LENGTH #78-27|6F12-2T |6Fl6 2T [oro0-2Tjpr24-2T [or2e-27|F32-21) BUB | BFB SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
1 (34 2121 | 2878 | 4io1 | 5232 | ebe9 | el | 9055 I All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-12"(34") PRECAST 2221 | 2021
::; ;;B“ 3;‘" i‘:’j "5‘;’;; 7?37 ?5; loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 2% if bearing
82 22e2 3 622 12 N 0 t
3'-6' (42') PRECAST 7os | 225 | sies | 425 | 509 | eoel | Tose | 227 | 1257 fgsg;g \anzags“snz?‘.:aelj—o\/:a,riagfe loads for all recessed lintels
o R Ble | Ioea | 2832 | 2680 | 4532 | 5381 | 245 -
40" (48" PRECAST | oo 1o | 7100 | 258n | 4422 | 5264 | oo | 222 | %2 || 2. NR = Not Rated.
2.
4'-6' (54') PRECAST | 682 ] N2 | 2501 | 3251 | 400 | 461 | o525 | | GaFe. loads ar_‘s_ total superimposed allowable load on the
oo | Mob | 2438 | 3111 | 303 | 4ebe | baoe section specified.
1223+ 1484 2112 2741 3375 4210 4648 i
4" (64)PRECAST [ it Taemo | s o [owo [ o |2 |52 | &S00S oo oot 00 capacivg cac oe oloramed by the
5'.10"(10") PRECAST |22 | 1851 | 1990 | 0% | 3084 | 3665 | 4241 | | 4e designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
1212 | 135 | 815 | 244 | 3010 | 3583 | 4151 h lintel
. 4t | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2162 | 3220 | 382 the precast lintel.
©'-6" (18" PRECAST — = o eas | 2102 | 2105 | 326 | 3132 | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be supstituted for two *6 rebars in &'
T-6' (20" PRECAST 22| 2 | W® | o4 | 2384 | mien [ s240 lintels only.
- PR 220 | 015 | Mee | 1207 | 2351 | a1e1 | 245 | % | 957 || 7, The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
9'-4' (12') PRECAST [-82h | o2 | 960 | 1269 | 560 | 1852 | 344 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
2ol | 85 | W2 | 850 | 1210 | 22T | 2634 moment andl shear at d-auway from the face of support.
2'-6(126") PRECAST :‘: 4:‘6 ;5:3 l;; “z_ﬁ“ ;‘:; z::a 396 | 493 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
o006 439 ©% 823 1124 1322 1515 next IOUJQV' hé\ght
II'-4" (136") PRECAST =T 52 [ eos | 1nes | B | 1836 | 2188 | 292 | 5%€ 9, All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
601 | 400 &3l gle 22! 86 1372 n n —|
20" (144") PRECAST [E2 {400 | 3 | Pe L 100 | B8 BT | s 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
500+ 340 532 o2 241 231 1152
13'-4' (160" PRECAST [, 1o [ oor | oos | bet | oot | eon | 32 | 220 UPLIFT LATERAL
458+ | 306 | 4% | 635 | 118 | =22 | Ioeb 8RFo-1T | BRFIO-IT | BRFI-IT | 8RFIB-IT | 8RF22-IT | aRF26-IT | aRF30-1T
o ' TYPE|
“-2'(168") PRECAST 548 378 222 22 1254 Bel Ble 26 | 260 LENGTH 8RFO-2T | BRFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | BRFIB-2T | BRF22-2T | BRF26-2T | 8RF30-2T BRUG | BRFE
14'-8" (Ne") 243 | 295 459 B9l 124 251 230 o Y 1244 1573 2413 | 3200 | 4m 4961 | 5825
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 852 | 1B | 1421 maz | NR | 25T 4-4" (529 PRECAST 1244 b1s | 2338 | 310 | 4008 | 4eo0 | Bese | - |
15'-4" (124") 228 218 430 553 | 611 20| o5 o ' a2 1521 2311 3121 3931 | 4156 | 55T1
PRESTRESSED | 28 | 8 | 54z | o | o | el | wee | VR | 327 ||| 478" (B4 PRECAST 0 wise | 7240 | 5036 | 3831 | 4eas | mees | 22 | 22
m-4' (208") les | 236 36l 404 | Be1 | 612 | T4 e \ 224+ 2 1125 | 2423 | 3055 | 3689 | 4325
PRESTRESSED 2] 276 449 643 | 814 21 N i 5'-8' (68" PRECAST 24 1132 1141 2351 | 2978 | 3003 | 420 | 2 | *@
12'-4" (232") 65 | 201 | 33 | 401 | 4%0 | 518 | el . R 8%+ | 138 | 1142 | 2252 | 2965 | 358l | 419
PRESTRESSED [ o5 | 238 | 385 | 550 | 126 | 240 | leo | “° | %24 510 (1) PRECAST ol [ ioss | le20 | 228 | 289 | 341 | aioe | *4° | “°
21'-4' (256") 45 186 218 356 | 433 312 590 o Y 118 282 1513 2042 | 2573 | 2107 | 3042
PRESTRESSED | 142 32| s36 | 41 | 635 | eo1 | s | MR T &8 (BOPRECAST | e | e | o1 | 2508 | 30w | aves | 2 | '%°
22'-0' (264') 4o | 1o | 208 343 | 48 493 | 508 " ' ©28 o1 1325 l8lp | 2280 | 2153 | 3221
PRESTRESSED [ 131 | 226 | 322 | 4871 | o1 | 111 | 241 || 16" (WIPRECAST ™ op | eae | Ben | nez | ams | 2000 | 3m1 | 2 | >
24'-0" (288") 21 | w5 | 244 | 32 | zep | 441 | s g . 533 | 433 | eoe | M3 | 1413 | Mo4 | I12=5
PRESTRESSED 124 26 290 408 B53g g2 833 NR et -8 (116) PRECAST 533 521 223 1362 1728 2088 2450 se el
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR

2x4 TOP PLATE w/
2-led TO TRUSS BOT.
CHORDS ABOVE

2x4 STUDS le'oc
w/ Vie' WALL SHTG

T PRE-ENG TRUSS

PER PLAN

|

ox4 BT, BOTTOM PLATE— |

I
]
2

INNNNNN]|INNRRER]|EEEERY

[T

/ Vo' 0SB SHEATHING

@ @ EA TRUSS

@ STUD TO PLATE

@ EA TRUSS

5'¢ ANCHOR BOLTS
@ 32' OC. (1" EMBED.) ——

2x4 P.T. BOTTOM F’LATE\

SEE ELEV. FOR HGT.
%

/

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24' OC.

~ DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE

=
—

2X4's @ 6" OC.

16" OSB SHEATHING

AN

[

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

DETAIL

I
"
-2

e

N— PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES ¢

KNEE WALL IF APPLICABLE

2
\J0J 17212 Ixi1) 1'=1-2" (22x34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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INSTALLED ALUMINUM RAFTER
DRIP EDGE LA FRAMING CONNECTOR SCHEDULE
ROE284 - 8TH
EDITION, FBCR 2023
N\ conneer. | SIMPSON UsP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
ing FASTENERS FASTENERS UPLIFT| FI/F2
FASCIA COVER INSTALLED IN PE  |pescripTion| o DOSTENERS . |pEscriPTion| S EASTENERS o |UFE
ACCORDANCE WITH PASCIA MIN. 1x2 4 HETA20 14-lod x 11" ETA20 14-1og 1810 | 65 /260
MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT
APPROVAL SPECIFICATION AND NAILING STRIP 5 DETAL2@ 18-12d x 11" N/A N/A 2482 2002/ 1372
et NG, WD PER R1243 - 8TH EDITION, FBCR 20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-&d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT. 4-8d | 455 | 125/ 6@
-ENG. UD. 2023 6-BoixIVs /PLTA- B -axls /PLT5- N
DBL. 2X TOP FLATE /TRL)SSE& ATTACH SOFFIT TO FASCIA OR T 5 5 QF;; 82;124&? é = =T ’QFT-Z; d:/de/PLI I ﬂ ag— =
CH 80 O FASCIA OR TO : x 1172" - 8-8d x 1y’ )
NAILING STRIP JmCHANNEL 22 HioA PLT: (Dlod x 11/2" Rtle PLT: 8-80 R | 585525 o L] Bl
. 4- . 4- . 4- . 4- 0 e
VENTED ALUMINUM SOFEIT PANELS 23 Lus2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-12d Jus2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-l0d | 235 N/A wid 9'@:‘5
SHALL BE INSTALLED PER R104.2 NOTEEORTED RFT / TRS: (480 RET / TRS: 9-10d Dlos 2
— OF FBC 8TH (2023) 24 H1Z PLT / STD: (2)3eix 1 172" RT20 ' %85 | 400 / N/A gy g
= I I i ATTACH SOFFIT TO NAILING STRIP g (eeb FLT / STD: 13-100 =19 -+
1 i i I o TEeTIN 2% H2BA RFT:5-8d / PLT: b-ad RT1 RFT-5-8d/ FLT- 5-8d | 45 | o /5o | |Ofy: g1
@ 8 E4.|sTUD TO TIrPICAL MULTI-"" 34 A34 H:4 -8l '/P:4-8dx]"' MP34 H:4-8dxlly'/P:4-gaxl",' | 365 | 280 /323 | |0OC Eﬂlhﬁ}
' ' ' 0 R
TOR|PLATE 2D AN VIN SORE|T 35 ABEF H:4-80xI2 /P 4-80x1"% MPAF  |H:6-80x1% ' P6-8dxlls' | 440 | 440 / N/A | |O =23 | |3
{@E A = VINTL 2O 31 MTS12 14-10d MTWI2 14-1od 1222 N/A I
T 28 MTSI6 14-10d MTWie 14-12d 1000 N/A (1 KL
WD. TRUSSES ) 30
i PANEL SUPPORT 43 LSTAR 2-12d LSTAR 12-10d 205 N/A vo| B 8
45 stz 14-led BiE 14-15d 1200 N/A HER
47 LeTA24 EAE LoTA24 1&-12d 1295 N/A ool & 3 §§
il MSTA3G 26-10d MSTAZG 26-10d 235 N/A %§ ¥ .09%
12 M&TCo6 64-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A Pl 22843
INSTALLED ALUMINUM a2 Sind STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d SPT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 535 |560 /262 §i % uw_"'o g:‘l
DRIP EDGE 1AW FRAMING 80 SP2 STD:e-lod / PLT:6-10d|  SPT224  |8TD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 | 560 / 262 agl zg s g
R e e o0s 8l SPH46 8 2-10d x 11" P46 48 2-12d x 1% EEE N/A 20| 2Es9%
x| $TUDS o 16" e ' N 2 ABUso 12-l6d PAUGG 12-led 2240 N/A <o %Eg 8 %
- 9 .C: 5, _ L Q N A C
FASCIA COVER INSTALLED IN &2 cbes (2) %" BOLTS PABXS 4-1od 2300 285 g <ubdox
2X|P.T. SOLE PUATE ACCORDANCE WITH FASCIA 2 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-led 2200 N/A 5 Ol
MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT /'EE K‘? orel 33 AC& (MAX) 28-led PBS66 24-l6d 1815 2 R LE N ]
o EA STUD TO APPROVAL SPECIFICATION AND LING STRIF 24 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-16d el | 1o1e 3] |os 2
&l ool E P_ATE\ ;’@E; R104.3 - 2TH EDITION, FBCR %5 HTS20 20-12d HTW22 20-12d 1450 N/A 9 50 %:,9
SILL: %' BOLT SILL: %' BOLT A e D_'U_'
=6 FP8A  STuD:(3) 'x5l,' BOLTE,  "P8A  BTD.3) 'xBl, BOLTe P N/A o I DE 78]
| = = = A =R o o =R o v =
i 7 7 ATTACH SOFEIT TO FASCIA OR TO 29 A35 H:4-8cxlls /P-4 -B0l'y MPAI H:6-8oxI, /P-6-8dxl,'| 440 | 440 / N/A | 3
V"6 ANCHOR SOLT W7 2+ 1 § ¥ i oapel L 38-12 HTT4 %' BOLT/ 18-160x27, N/A N/A 3640 N/A o £0
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX |! ! ! J-CHANNEL— L TY B[ C AL SIN _ S1-100-102 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A ol [o3
MINIMUM T EMBED: —ts 5 mlts ~-UNSUPPORTED—! = - GLE 23 VGTR/AL  [22-SDS%"X3'/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3390 N/A g 9 oc
VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT PANELS I 22
D E T /\ ’ J: SHALL BE INSTALLED PER R1042 sPANLMTED SR AN VINT L SOFFIT 104 | HDUB-8D%25 [1/8' BLT20-8D8 5'x2%|  N/A A soro| wa |3 |85 O
/4\ (BRG. W/ UPLIFT) OF FBC 8TH (2023) :gfﬁECT{ON AN S T 2 HCP2 2-12d x 17" HRCP2 20-12d x 14 520 (260 /NA gl |l B
\_I Ji2'=r-0' (ixi) 1'=1-0" (22x34) . = EL PPOR 61 AHUS46 H:l4-16d/d:6-16d THD 46 H.e-lad/J:2-10d 1550 N/A ol gl O
BB L FL ASHING U [ZE Ude H:-8-10d/J:4-10d SUH45 H:8-l6d/J:4-16d T N/A ¥ 5] LW W
x5xT" L- G W/ _ 20- o- <
2 OVERL AR AT EA PRRCE T gl HUS26 20-16d THD26 H:20-16d/):10-10d | 1550 N/A o I % —J
184 HHUS28-2 G:28-ld / T:8-16d EHUH28-2 2-led 2000 N/A ] So 5 8
. HD:l&-3/16"%1%," TAPCON . HD:l&-3/le"xIv;' TAPCON g Y%
214 HUC212-3TF SARst I HDO212-3 S o )25 N/A é s8] O W@
25 HGUS212-2 |HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d| EHUH2IO-2 |HDR:4@-led/JST:l6-10d| 2120 | N/A 3 BY 5 %
BLOCK: 1©-4'XI)," TC BLOCK: I1@-Y4'XIv,' TC < [os
. _ . z1e RuS4iz JOlIST - 10-l6d nus4i JOIST : 12-16d e IR |1 I AT % @D
T 7 o WALL COVERING (SIDING 70478 s 1@-la X! 3 2
o2 o o~ : BLOCK: 1@-14'xIl" TC BLOCK: I@-%4'xIY,' TC 3
- - ol CLADDING, STUCCO, ETC) 217 HUS212-2 et oo Hus212-2 oot e 2630 N/A o B H@
T .
WALL SHEATHING AT . 1% - & Y
21 MeHAdz [ A]ZZ:?\ ;OS ;ACE NEM35x12U j”g 2 ”Jsifg 345 wva sl 18S] O
I ROCFING UNDERLAYMENT : 18- 5= n So
220 N/A N/A NFM 3X12 | BLK: 1'% J /J8T:14-10d | 1620 N/A ] 35
STEP FLASHING 5X5X12" L-FLASHING IDR: (2) %% x &' HDR : MIN. 1'e "' BOLT S L
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING FLF‘AEjNZEDCEETZEL:o el u 226 MBHA4.15/12 N NFMAsU | e e BOLTS | 2169 N/A 8 52
WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER T . Vo a =
HDR : (2)%'% x 8 HDR :MIN, 12 "oxJ-BOLTS 2
2032 OF THE FBC 2023 - 8TH ED. 93
R3032 OF THE FBC 20 ED 23 MBHA35%/1e JoIST - 18-10d NFMBEXIEU | j5ia1 . () bh'e BOLTS | 2452 N/A <|fSe
seLr-apHERED FLAsHNG | N\ STEP WALL FLASHING HDR - (2) %% x & HDR -MIN. 13 xJ-BOLTS |y |22
232 MBHAS50/16 oIt 1ot NEMBEXIEU | et L T el Te | 2450 N/A z B =
ROOF COVERING (8EE PLAN) | \U/ NTs. : 18- : 2 v <{|8%
240 HI5 R 4-100xIV; /P 4-10cxIV; | N/A N/A 1300 | 480 /N/A |E| 712 e w
KICK-OUT DIVERTER EXTERIOR WALL- SEE FLAN 24i LGT2 30-16d-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 105 / 442 |8 25l © =
SN X TERIOR SUEATHING 30 MGT ()34 'BLTS/GIR: 22-10d N/A N/A 3265 N/A 25l © <
HoUoE LA 3072 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL24'BLTS/GIR: 8-10d| USC&3  |LTL:%4'BLTS/GIR: &-16d| 6485 N/A e @ O
) EZTE;OE o 6EE PLAN 303 HGT-4  |LTL24'BLTS/GIR: 6-10d]  N/A N/A RN 1 VA LT %
DRIP EDGE 4 - 40 SUR/L414 | FACE:8-l6d/ST:8-16d N/A N/A 1102 N/A o ] ¥ =
i METAL COUNTER FLASHING T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS ol |2
—~—FASCIA BOARD METAL FLASHING sl
ROOF COVERING- SEE PLAN oY
ROOF UNDERL ATMENT 1N 53
=< ROOF SHEATHING ol A8 s]|oare 24-05-20m
\\\\\;‘\\\"\' u ® {%
= 9 Q ¢ | SCALE AS NOTED
g (N [y
EIRN R o ® 8 DRAUN RDC
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES OR CONV. w @ S luos A
FRAMING- SEE TRUSS LATOUT E T
¥ Y SHEET
=3
vt
A KICK-0OUT FLASHING AVHEAD WALL FLASHING eslsl 9
[5) O
NIASSS U/ NTe. 2| | @ |or_co seeers




MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER ©TH ED. 2217 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2017 ©TH SECTION
MI225]

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2211 6TH EDITION.

4.) IAWNEC 2014- 21212-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20v BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPFPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2214- 40612, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOM
SHALL BE GFCI

T) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
¢ ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE YAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. [AW FBCR 2217,

6TH ED. P28211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 1&g
ABOYE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FECR 2217,
6TH ED.

200AMP WP 4/ ALUM, SER.
BREAKER 202A-MAIN BREAKER 2
FN\ INSIDE PANEL
I2 * 8 RMX TO RNG.
H ' 4:" 1©/3 TO DRYER
#12/2 TO W/H
N SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY / :" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
j\ PANEL
s INTERSTSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION
BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 20214 NEC.
250.52(AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased electrodes: (1)
steel reinforcing bars or rods uhich are not less than %
inch in diameter and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2
Inches of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that is in
direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing rods can be
connected uith tie wires, and a single length of rod can
be used as the concrete-encased electrode. The
reinforcing rods canmnot be coated uith non-conductive
material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased electrode
to be connected to the grounding electrode system if it
is present. Several states have modlified this requirement
to say a concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical contractor arrives at the
site, and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
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1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL grounding electrode, then a grounding connection to the
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN reinforcing rod is not required.
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

L) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FER NEC 2014

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@053(AX2)

© be assigned to ang third party without first obbtaining the express written permission fro
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OPTIONS
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B ——— SCALE AS NOTED

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS

THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT

DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 14@ MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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